1 File

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-101

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease — 6 copies Fee Lease — 5 copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

<u>D'STRICT I</u>
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

Revised 1-1-89

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells)

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM	1 88240	P.O. Box 208			· 30-04	15-27694	
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, I	S	anta Fe, New Mexico	87504-2088	5. Indicate T	ype of Lease	ATE X FEE	$\overline{}$
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azie	c, NM 87410		-	6. State Oil & V-236	k Gas Lease N 54	io.	
APPLICAT	ION FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL, DEEPEN, C	OR PLUG BACK	1///////			
la. Type of Work:		······································		7. Lease Nat	ne or Unit Agr	reement Name	
DRILI	. X RE-ENTER	DEEPEN	PLUG BACK				j
b. Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL X WELL	OTHER	SINGLE ZONE	MULTIPLE ZONE	l l	Runner		
	J 01/12X			8 Well No.	£23		
2. Name of Operator DUGAN PROD	UCTION CORP.	13515		2		·	
3. Address of Operator		<u> </u>		9. Pool name	or Wildcat	5860	
P.O. Box 420	, Farmington, N	M 87499		South	n Bisti C	allup Ext.	
4 77/ 19 7	K : 1980 Feet Fr	<u>_</u>	Line and	1980 Feet	From The	West	Line
Section 36	Towns	hip 24N Ra	nge 11W	NMPM S	San Juan	Cou	inty
		10. Proposed Depth		Formation Gallup		12. Rotary or C.T. Rotary	
13. Elevations (Show wheth 6537' GL; 6549'		4. Kind & Status Plug. Bond Statewide	15. Drilling Contractor 4 Corners Dr		16. Approx. D	Date Work will start SAP	
17.		OPOSED CASING A	ND CEMENT PROG	RAM	Só		
		WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF		EST, TOP	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	24#	200'			surface	
12-1/4"	8-5/8" 4-1/2"	10.5#	4680'	795 SV (1480 ft)surface	
7-7/8"	4-1/2	(0.5#	7000	1,33 37 1			

Plan to drill a 12-1/4" hole and set 200 of 8-5/8" OD, 24#, J-55 surface casing; then plan to drill a 7-7/8" hole to total depth with gel-water-mud program to test Gallup formation. Plan to run IES and CDL logs. If determined productive, will run 4-1/2", 10.5#, J-55 casing with stage tool, selectively perforate, frac, clean out after frac and complete well.

> APPROVAL EXPIRES 9-22-90 UNLESS DRILLING IS COMMENCED. SPUD NOTICE MUST BE SUBMITTED

OIL CON. DIV.

MAR2 2 1990

ON ABOVE SPACE D	WITHIN 10 DAYS. ESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: # PROPOSAL REVENTER PROGRAM, # ANY.	UID 1. Il is to deepen or plug back, give data on present frock	
I nersby carafy that the in	of ormation above is true and complete to the best of my k	www.edge end beild Vice President	3-20-90
TYPE CRIPEDIT NAME	Sherman E. Dugan		TELEVENENO SIE IIII

(This space for State Use)

THE DEPUTY OR & GAS INSPECTOR DIST. #3 DATMAR 2 2 1990

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:



MAN OF DAM

THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-162 Resigné l-1-16

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM \$8210

P.O. Bus 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brilos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator 2 Road Runner Dunan Production Corporation County Una Louer Section Towaship San Juan 24 North 11 West NMPM Actual Focuse Location of Well: 1980 West 1980 South feet from the feet from the line line and Dedicated Acresse: Producing Formation Ground level Elev. 80 South Bisti Gallup Ext. 6537 Gallup ACTES 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hackure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communication, unitization, force-pooling, etc.? No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation Yes If answer is "no" lut the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use severse rade of this form if neccessary. No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communication, unitization, initization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or uptil a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby carrify that the information contained herein in true and complete to the best of my imminize and belief. ~~~~~ Printed Name MAR2 5 1500 Sherman E. Dugan OIL CON! DIV. Position Vice President . DIST. Соприлу Dugan Production Corp. 3-20-90 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION Section 36 Dugan Prod. I hereby certify that the well location sho on this plat was platted from field notes of V-2364 actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the sease is true end 1980 correct to the bar of my tombelle con taled. Dies Surveyes February 22, 1990 Signatura & Saal - Jun Post of the State of 19801 1980 2319 2540 2000 1500 1000 500 990 1320 1650